William & Sherrie Schneider
48 Emerson Rd.
Somerset, NJ 08873
908-217-8042

hunterprecisionllc@gmail.com

VARIANCE APPLICATION

- Block 392 Lot 39
- Installation of premade 12" x 24’ Backyard A-Frame storage
structure. Structure will be placed on 6” thick base of 3%” clean
stone.
- Manufactured by:
Garden Oaks Specialties
1921 Rt 22
Bound Brook, NJ 08805
732-356-7333
- Storage structure to contain garden tools, lawn tractor, snow
blower and used for general storage and classic car. |
- Estimated cost of project is ~ $10k
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1 Planning Board (] Zoning Board of Adjustment
Name of Application: Duocket Namh
PART A

APPLICANT REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING:

Explain, in detail sufficient for the Board to understand the nature of the proposal, the exact nature of the
proposed application and proposed physical modifications to be made to the site, building(s) and/or signage
including the proposed use of the premises.

The 12'x24' Prefab A-Frame storage shed is being installed to house a classic car and
to be used as general storage of lawn equipment.

The proposed location has been determined due to the access of the driveway as there is no
paved access to any other area of the property.

Identify the type of variance(s) requested. Check all that apply.
& “C” Variance(s)

L/l The strict application of the provisions of the Development Ordinance would result in peculiar
and exceptional practical difficulties or exceptional and undue hardship - N.J.S.A.. 40:55D-
70.C(1) - :

[l The purposes of the Municipal Land Use Law would be advanced by a deviation from the Zoning
ordinance requirements and the benefits of the deviation would substantially ontweigh any
detriment - N.J.S.A.. 40:55D-70.C(2)

(] “D” Variance(s):

[] Use or principal structure in a district restricted against such use or principal structure —
NJS.A. 40:55D-70.D(1)
Expansion of a nenconforming use - N.J.S.A.. 40:55D-70D(2)
Deviation from a specification or standard pertaining solely to a conditional use - N LS.A..
40:55D-70. D(3)
Increase in the permitted floor area ratio - N.J.S.A.. 40:55D-70.D(4)
Increase in the permitted density - N.J.S.A., 40:55D-70.D(5)
Height of a principat structure exceeds by 10 feet or 10% the maximum height permitted in the
district for a principal structure - N..JL.8.A.. 40:55D-70.D(6)

O0o0 OO0
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Identify requested variances from the requirements of the Franklin Township Land Development Ordinance:

Ordinance Secticn Requirement Proposed Deviation

§112-

§112-

§H12-

§112-

§112

§112

§112-

PART B
APPLICANT: §/] Individual [} Partnership {1 Corporation

APPLECANT: [/] Owner [J Applicant [ ] Other

name YVilllam & Sherrie Schneider

Street Address 48 Emerson Road Apt./Ste/Unit #
city Somerset State NEW Jersey Zip Code 08873
Phone 908-217-8042 Fax

Emait HunterPrecisionLLC@gmail.com

OWNER (if different from Applicant):

Name ~SAME AS ABOVE-

Street Address Apt./Ste/Unit #

City State Zip Code
Phone Fax

Email
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PART C

Note: “*” indicates not required in association with signage variances

SUBJECT PROPERTY:
Blockis 992 Lot's 39 zone R20

Street Address 48 EmMerson Road

city Somerset state NEW Jersey Zip Code 08873
Approximate Site Size *__ 288 SF /Shed  acreyy 651/ Property Sq. ft.

Present use of the property, specify: Residental

Proposed use of the property, specify: Residental

Public water available;* [1Yes No If not, proposed? [_] Yes [ ] No
Public sanitary sewer available: * £ Yes [[INo If not, proposed? {_| Yes {_] No

Describe any off tract improvement required or propesed*

Deed restrictions, covenants, easements, association by-laws:
i/ Yes (Provide a copy) [ Ne [_1 Proposed (Must be submitted for review)
Does the applicant own any contiguous property?* [ Yes 1 No

If yes, state the address, block and lof of such property: *

Has there been any previous appeal, request, or application te this or any other Township Boards invoiving
this property? [ Yes b No

If, yes, state type, docket number, the nature and date of such appeal:

How long has the present owner had title to this property? * Slnce August 2007

Is the property under contract to be sold? [ Yes /1 No

1f yes, state the date of contract and name of the contract purchaser:
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PARTD

Identify if the application is proposed to be bifurcated (j.e., variances identified herein sought at this time
with approval for other development approvals, such as subdivision and/or site plan approval, to be sought at
alaterdate): [ ]Yes [ INo

1f not bifurcated, identify the associated development approvals soaght at this time (check all that apply):

LI Waiver of Site Plan  [[] Minor Site Plan [ ] Preliminary Site Plan [ ] Final Site Plan [ ] Minor
Subdivision [} Preliminary Major Subdivision [ ] Final Major Subdivision [ | Conditional Use
Approval [} Other(s) (Specify: )

Note: Applicant must consult the respective Instruction Sheet(s) and Submission Checllist(s)
for the associated development approvals being sought at ¢his time. The submission will not
be deemed an Application for Development unless all required submissions are provided for
ali requested development approvais.

If bifurcated, identify the nature of subsequent development approvals to be sought:

For sigrage variances indicate the following:
[] singie Tenant Building [1 Multiple Tenant Building

PARTE

C Variance(s):

The strict application of the provisiens of the Development Ordinance would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties or exceptional and undue hardship under N.LS.A... 40:55D-70.C(1)

List in detail wherein this case conforms to this requirement, including, if applicable, reference to exceptional
narrowness, shalowness or shape of the property, or exceptional topographic conditions or physical features
uniquely affecting the property, or extraordinary and exceptional situation uniquely affecting the property or
the structures lawfully existing thereon.

The classic collector car insurance policy requires that the car is garage kept in order to satisfy
the coverage agreement.

and/or
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§/] The purposes of the Municipai Land Use Law would be advanced by a deviation from the zoning
ordinance requirements and the benefits of the deviation would substantially outweigh any defriment under
N.LS.A.. 40:55D-70.C(2).

List in detail wherein this case conforms to this requirement:

The proposed design and location would satisfy estetic, functional and safety
requirements.

Placing the 12'x24' pre-fab shed in its proposed location, which is 8' from the property line,
has been discussed and approved by surrounding neighbors.

D Variance(s):

State why the property is particularly suitable for the proposed use, including any inherently beneficial
conditions and/or any undue hardship, if any, showing that the property ¢cannot reasonably be adapted fo a
conforming use:

C and D Variance(s):

Supply a statement of facts why relief can be granted without substantial detriment to the public good.
The structure and location will not hinder and/or effect any of the surrounding neighbors.

Supply a statement of facts why relief can be granted without substantial detriment to the intent and purpose
of the zone plan and zoning ordinance.

The structure and location will not hinder and/or effect any of the townships planning/zoning ordiances,
particularily the impervious ground requirements.
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PARTF
LIST OF PLANS, REPORTS AND OTHER MATERIALS SUBMITTED:

Quantity: Description of [tem:

PART G
CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION/ CERTIFICATION

The person indicated below shall serve as the point-of-contact with the Township Department of Planning
and Zoning and shall be the sole recipient of official correspondence from the Department. By signing this
form, in Part H below, the Applicant and Owner certify that that the party listed below is autherized to act
on their behalf as the designated contact person with the Department,

Owner i Applicant [ ] Attorney  { ] Engineer [ ] Architect [ ] Other
pp
Name Willilam Schneider

Street Address 48 Emerson Road Apt./Ste/Unit #

city Somerset State NEW Jersey Zip Code 08873

Phone 908-217-8042

Fax

Emaiz HunterPrecisionLL C@gmail.com
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PART H

APPLICANT’S CERTIFICATION

I, William Schneider , of full age, being duly sworn according to law and upon my oath,
depose that: 1 reside at 48 Emerson Road, Somerset in the County of
Somerset and State of New Jersey , and that the above

statements contained in this application and in the papers appended thereto are true. I further certify that 1
am the individual applicant, or a general partrer of the partnership applicant, or an officer of the corporate

applicant and I am authorized to sign the application for the partnership or corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 18 _ day of Sandra M Lipkin ] ,Q/ Q) Q \,\/Q
December ,2024 NOTARY PUBLIC UU} Qv' e M A

State of New Jersey

. D # 50184789 APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
_ _/f,; o é ﬁ Fo My Commission Expires 2/7/2027
NOTARY PUBLIC
OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

(If the owner is a corporation, this section must be signed by an authorized corporate officer. If the owner is a
partnership, this section must be signed by a general partner.)

1, William Schneider » of full age, being duly sworn according to law and upon my oath
depose that: 1 reside at 48 Emerson Road, Somerset in the County of
Somerset and State of New Jersey , and that the above

statements contained in this application and in the papers appended thereto are true. I further certify that i
am the owner of the property which is the saubject of this application, and I am the applicant or I have
anthorized the applicant to make this application, and I agree to be bound by the application, the

representations made and the decision in the same manner as if I were the applicant.

(wde 0.0,

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 18 day of Sandra M Lipkin

NOTARY PUBLIC
December ,2024 State of New Jersey
- ID # 50184789
a My Commission Expires 2/7/2027
////i L ’//« Al

NOTARY PUBLIC
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Elite A-Frame: 12' x 24 Navajo White T-111. Weatherwood Shingles. Clay

Backyard A-Frame: 12" x 24" Light Gray T-111. Dual Gray Shingles. White
Trim, 3° Avacado Doors

Trimn. White Shutters

Options Shawn: Avocado Z Shutters, 9" x 6’ 9" Homestead Overhead Door

Options Shown: 9' x 6 9" Overhead Door, 9 Heavy Duty Ramp. 8" x 16*
with Glass

Vents

Backyard A-Frame: 12° x 20°. 7' Walls and 5/12 Roof Pitch. Clay T-111.
Weatherwood Shingles. Clay Trim, 3 Door. Hunter Green Shutters

Options Shown: 9" x 7' Overhead Door. 9' Heavy Duty Ramp. 4" x 16
Vents ' '

Elite A-Frame: 12' x 20' Red T-111, Black Shingles. Red Trim and Daors

Options Shown: 247 x 36" Windows, Garden Vents, Flower Boxes. Two
Shutters. Transoms In Doors, Arched Trim, Red 9° x &' x " Homestead
Overhead Door with Wynbridge Glass and Square Opening

Special Note: A-Frame garages need 7' walls except 12" wide A-Frames with
a 9 x & 9" overhead door




Flite Shed Series Building Specifications

v Foundation 4*x 4" Treated Lumber ‘
s/ Floor Joists 2"x 4" on 12" on Center ° 18" x 36" Windows
v Flooring 5/8" Exterior Grade Plywood ° Larger Soffits
/ Sidewall Studs 2°% 4" on 16" Center ¢ Wood Trim Package
/ Exterior Siding 5/8" Duralemp T- 117 (Not @ Composite 1oed) @ 3rd color for Doors
/ Rafters 2% 4" on 16" Center o Most buildings taller
v Roof Sheathing 112" 3-Ply Plywood than Backyard Series
v/ Roof Architectural Shingles
v Doors Heavy Duty and Reinforcec with 2°x 4" Lumber
. §' Wide Buildings
Backyard Shed Series ; g |
Buﬂding SP@CS . 331/%‘—| 67 34 15172
Foundation 4"x 4" Treated Runners
Floor Joints 27 4" on 12" Centers 10" Wide Buildings
Flooring 5/8" Exterior Grade Plywood I
Wall & Roof Framing L] L ] :
2"x 4" - 16" on Center ) 53 31 5334 = 1 =
Exterior Siding 1/2" DuraTemp Siding LA 2z
Roof Sheathing 1/2* TechShield 12" Wide Buildines
Roofing Architectural Shingles ¢ Durdmgs
1] L] ) L] [ J
55 3334 ‘ 333M : 35
«Built on Site available for dosed in yards 212 11
Features SUmmmary s 4 - 16" o.c Double o
Gusseted Roof Trusses Roof 1/2" Exterior
Grade Plywood

Drip Fdge on all Roofs
for a Quality Finish

Architectural Shingles

Finished Soffits

on all Buildings Double Hung

Windows with Screens

5/8" T-111 Duralemp

secured with Galvanizec
Nails

58" Exterior Grade
Plywood Flooring and
Fioor Joists are 2"x 4"
on 12" a.c

Sidewall Studs Treated Lumber Heavy Duty 5° T
P are 27 x 4" - 16 0.C. 4" x 4” Foundation Beams Hinge Doors
Customers are responsible for correct placement, building permits, and boundary lines where applicahls
oeiion Oralic cannat arrent resnonsihility for damaee to vour vard during deliverv
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